# 

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒

### 101895642 TRADEMARKS UNL 1

V

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Stratos Wireless, Inc. Stratos Global Corporation Internal Address: Individual(s) Street Address: 34 Glencoe Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership Newfoundland, Canada State: Zip: City:Mt. Pearl Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_ Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State\_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_\_ representative designation is attached: Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes Execution Date: October 4, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/173,990 Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephanie Morris Carmody 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\\\\40.00 Internal Address:\_\_\_\_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Steptoe & Johnson LLP 1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

19-4293

9. Statement and signature.

City: Washington

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Zip: 20036

copy of the original document.

Stephanie Morris Carmody

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000002 76173990 11/13/2001 GTON11

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

State: DC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0971

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

### **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Mark: STRATOSNET

Application Serial No.: 76/173,990

Name of Assignee: STRATOS WIRELESS, INC.

Name of Assignor: STRATOS GLOBAL CORPORATION

Stratos Wireless, Inc. hereby appoints Stephanie Morris Carmody, Alfred M. Mamlet, Sharon H. Schick and Marc Paul of Steptoe & Johnson LLP, 1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, DC 20036 (telephone number 202-429-3000), as its domestic representatives on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark, including the recordation of the assignment of the pending application.

STRATOS WIRELESS, INC.

BY:

Name: Carmen L Lloyd

Title: President & CEO

Date: Ob November 2001

Telephone No.:301-214-8800

TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0972

#### TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stratos Global Corporation ("Assignor"), a Canadian corporation with a corporate address of 40 King Street West, Suite 3600, Scotia Plaza, Toronto, Ontario, M5H 3Z5, is the owner of the registered and unregistered trademarks and service marks set forth in Attachment 1 ("the Marks") to this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Marks to Stratos Wireless, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Canadian corporation with a corporate address of 34 Glencoe Drive, Mt. Pearl, Newfoundland, A1N 4S8:

**NOW THEREFORE**, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, in consideration of the sum of US \$1.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, all its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and any variations thereof, including all statutory and common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue third parties for and recover damages from past and future infringement of the Marks.

Stratos Global Corporation D.	ated: 🕖 🔾	<u>(</u>	)01
-------------------------------	-----------	----------	-----

Name: Carmen Lloyd

President and CEO Title:

Dated:  $\mathcal{O} \times \mathcal{Y}$ , 2001 Stratos Wireless, Inc.

Name: <u>Carmen Lloyd</u>

Title: Director

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this O4 Oct. of 2001.

Notary Public

Notary Public Montgomery County, MD

My Commission Expires August 23, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0973

## **ATTACHMENT 1**

## The Marks to be Assigned from Stratos Global Corporation to Stratos Wireless, Inc.

TRADE MARKS	COUNTRY	NUMBER	APPL./REG.	CLASS(ES
			DATE	)
STRATOS	Australia	Ser. No. 86/816	12 December 2000	38
STRATOS	New Zealand	Ser. No. 630412	3 January 2001	9
STRATOS	New Zealand	Ser. No. 630413	3 January 2001	38
STRATOSNET	United States	Ser. No. 76/173,990	4 December 2000	38

TRADEMARK

- 2 -

REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0974